



## Recommendation for Water & Wastewater Commission

<b>Commission Meeting Date:</b>	October 11, 2017
<b>Council Meeting Date:</b>	November 9, 2017
<b>Department:</b>	Capital Contracting Office
<b>Client:</b>	Rolando Fernandez, Jeff Kyle, and Chris Chen
<b>SUBJECT</b>	
Authorize additional contingency and time for the construction contract with <b>PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.</b> , for the Waterline On-Call Services Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity Contract to increase the amount by \$500,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed \$6,500,000, and to add a three month time extension for a total contract period not to exceed three years and three months.	
<b>AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING</b>	
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Capital Budget of Austin Water.	
<b>Purchasing Language:</b>	Original contract was awarded through a competitive Invitation for Bid selection process.
<b>Prior Council Action:</b>	November 20, 2014 – Council approved a construction contract with Peabody General Contractors, Inc. for the Waterline On-Call Services Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity Contract.
<b>Boards and Commission Action:</b>	October 11, 2017 – To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission.
<b>MBE/WBE:</b>	This contract was awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9A of the City Code Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program by meeting the project goals with 2.04% African American, 5.12% Hispanic, 0.80% Native/ Asian American, and 59.97% WBE participation.

The Waterline On-Call Services Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity contract was approved by City Council on November 20, 2014 with an initial amount of \$2,000,000 for the first one-year term with two 12-month extension options in an amount of \$2,000,000 per extension, for a total contract amount of \$6,000,000 over a three year period.

Due to recent unanticipated costly emergencies, emergency repairs, additional funding is required to make available for future emergency repair works. In addition, extension of contract time is required for completing the remaining works and to provide future emergency repair services after the expiration of the third term of this Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity contract on December 5, 2017. A new Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity contract is in development however is not expected to be awarded until March 2018. This request adds funding and time to the current contract which will allow construction services to continue, uninterrupted until a new contract can be executed.

This project is located within all City Districts. The project will be managed by Austin Water.

Peabody General Contractors, Inc., is located in Austin, Texas.

#### **AUTHORIZATION HISTORY**

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION
\$6,000,000	11/20/2014 (Council)	Award the Waterline On-Call services ID/IQ construction contract
\$500,000	11/02/2017 (Proposed)	Changed Order #1- Additional contingency and time
\$6,500,000		

#### **CONTRACT HISTORY**

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION
\$6,000,000	11/20/2014	Award the Waterline On-Call Services ID/IQ construction Contract
\$500,000	11/2/2017	CO#1- Additional contingency
\$6,500,000		Total Contract Expenditures

#### **M/WBE Summary**

Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.91% African American; 5.04% Hispanic; 0.63% Native/Asian; and 1.83% WBE. Participation for this change order:

M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME	100%
Peabody General Contractors, Inc., Dripping Springs, Texas	100%

**Overall participation based on expenditures for the entire project as of August 20, 2017, (not including this amendment):**

**PRIME:**

57.80% WBE

**SUBCONSULTANTS:**

0.67% African American; 6.68% Hispanic; 1.94% Native/Asian; 1.31% WBE; and  
31.60% Non M/WBE

**TOTAL:**

0.67% African American; 6.68% Hispanic; 1.94% Native/Asian; 59.11% WBE; and  
31.60% Non M/WBE

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

<b>CITY OF AUSTIN</b>  <b>BID TABULATION</b>	PROJECT SPONSOR: AUSTIN WATER BID CERTIFICATION & CONTRACT REP: MONICA LOPEZ PROJECT MANAGER: MATT CULLEN PROJECT CONSULTANTS: AUSTIN WATER DURATION: 365 CAL. DAYS	BID OPENING DATE: 9/25/2014 TIME: 1:30 PM LOCATION: 105 W. RIVERSIDE DR., Ste. 210 PRICE EXPIRATION: 90 CAL. DAYS LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: \$300 P/CAL. DAY							
PROJECT: WATERLINE ON-CALL SERVICE ID/IQ		SUB ID# 2231.13							
BID INVITATION NO: CLMC502		RESPONSES: 2							
PROJECT NUMBER(S): 3920 2207 6466		ESTIMATE: \$2,000,000.00							
BIDDER(S):		PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.							
LOCATION:		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD							
GUARANTEE: BB-Bid Bond CC-Cashiers Check CTC-Cert. Chk.		DRIPPING SPRINGS, TX							
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED		AUSTIN, TX							
BB-Bid Bond CC-Cashiers Check CTC-Cert. Chk.		BB							
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED		BB							
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED		3							
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED		3							
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
104S-A	250	LF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE CURB	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00		
104S-B	500	SF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE SLAB	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00		
104S-C	500	SF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00		
210S-A	50	CY	FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00		
315S-A	500	SY	SURFACE MILLING	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00		
315S-C	100	SY	TRANSITION MILLING	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		
315S-D	100	SY	EDGE MILLING	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		
340S-A-A	10	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE A	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00		
340S-A-B	10	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE B	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00		
340S-B-C-2	100	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2-IN., TYPE C	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00		
340S-B-C-3	100	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3-IN., TYPE C	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00		
340S-B-D-2	100	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2-IN., TYPE D	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00		
340S-B-D-3	100	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3-IN., TYPE D	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00		
360S-A	50	SY	12-IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00		
360S-AH	50	SY	12-IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00		
403S-CY-A	50	CY	CLASS A CONCRETE FOR REINFORCED/NON-REINFORCED STREET REPAIRS (PER DETAIL 1100S-3)	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
403S-CY-J	50	CY	CLASS J CONCRETE FOR UTILITY TRENCH REPAIR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00		
430S-A	150	LF	P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (EXCAVATION)	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00		
430S-C	100	LF	P.C. CONCRETE CURB (EXCAVATION)	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00		
432S-4	400	SF	NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4 INCH THICKNESS	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00		
432S-6	100	SF	NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 6 INCH THICKNESS	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00		
432SR-4	250	SF	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS TO 4 INCH THICKNESS, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00		
432SR-6	150	SF	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS TO 6 INCH THICKNESS, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00		
432S-RP-1	2	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 3,770.00		
432S-RP-1A	2	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1A)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00		
432S-RP-1B	2	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1B)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00		
433S-A	250	SF	TYPE I P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00		
433S-B	250	SF	FLARED TYPE I P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00		
433S-C	250	SF	TYPE II P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00		
504S-1WM	20	EA	ADJUSTING WATER METERS	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		
504S-1RM	10	EA	REPOSITIONING & ADJUSTING WATER METERS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00		
504S-3W	20	EA	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE BOXES TO GRADE	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00		
506M1-WA1	2	EA	STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE W/CIP BASE INSTALLED OVER WATERLINE ACCESS MANWAY, 48 INCH DIA., 0 FEET TO 8 FEET IN DEPTH, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
506M1-WA2	2	EA	STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE W/CIP BASE INSTALLED OVER WATERLINE ACCESS MANWAY, 60 INCH DIA., 0 FEET TO 8 FEET IN DEPTH, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
506M1-WA3	1	EA	STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE W/CIP BASE INSTALLED OVER WATERLINE ACCESS MANWAY, 72 INCH DIA., 0 FEET TO 8 FEET IN DEPTH, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
506EDM-WA1	10	VF	EXTRA DEPTH OF MANHOLE, 48 INCH DIA., COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 6,200.00		
506EDM-WA2	10	VF	EXTRA DEPTH OF MANHOLE, 60 INCH DIA., COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00		
506EDM-WA3	5	VF	EXTRA DEPTH OF MANHOLE, 72 INCH DIA., COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,900.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
509S-1	1000	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS, (ALL DEPTHS)	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00		
510-AW2-HDPE	250	LF	PIPE, 2-IN DIA. HDPE (SERVICE PIPE), ALL DEPTHS	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00		
510-AW4-PVC	100	LF	PIPE, 4-IN DIA. PVC, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00		
510-AW6-PVC	100	LF	PIPE, 6-IN DIA. PVC, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00		
510-AW8-PVC	100	LF	PIPE, 8-IN DIA. PVC, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00		
510-AW12-PVC	75	LF	PIPE, 12-IN DIA. PVC, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,125.00		
510-AW16-DI	75	LF	PIPE, 16-IN DIA. DUCTILE IRON, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00		
510-AW20-DI	50	LF	PIPE, 20-IN DIA DUCTILE IRON, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00		
510-AW24-DI	50	LF	PIPE, 24-IN DIA. DUCTILE IRON, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00		
510-IW2X6	2	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 6-IN DIA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00		
510-IW2X8	2	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 8-IN DIA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00		
510-IW2X12	2	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 12-IN DIA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00		
510-IW2X16	2	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 16-IN DIA	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 7,250.00		
510-IW2X24	2	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 24-IN DIA	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00		
510-IW2X24-CSC	2	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 24-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 12,320.00		
510-IW2X36	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 36-IN DIA	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
510-IW2X36-CSC	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 36-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00		
510-IW2X48-CSC	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 48-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 7,074.00	\$ 7,074.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
510-IW2X60-CSC	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 2-IN DIA X 60-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
510-IW6X8	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 8-IN DIA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00		
510-IW6X12	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 12-IN DIA	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
510-IW6X16	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 16-IN DIA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00		
510-IW6X24	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 24-IN DIA	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00		
510-IW6X24-CSC	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 24-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
510-IW6X36	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 36-IN DIA	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00		
510-IW6X36-CSC	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 36-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
510-IW6X48-CSC	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 49-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00		
510-IW6X60-CSC	1	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6-IN DIA X 60-IN DIA, CSC PIPE	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
510-JW6X6	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 6-IN DIA X 6-IN DIA, DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
510-JW6X8	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8-IN DIA X 8-IN DIA, DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00		
510-JW12X12	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 12-IN DIA X 12-IN DIA, DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
510-JW16X16	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 16-IN DIA X 16-IN DIA, DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00		
510-JW20X20	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 20-IN DIA X 20-IN DIA, DI TYPE PIPE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00		
510-JW24X24	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 24-IN DIA X 24-IN DIA, DI TYPE PIPE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
510-JW30X30	1	EA	WET CONNECTION, 30-IN DIA X 30-IN DIA, DI TYPE PIPE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00		
510-JW36X36	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 36-IN DIA X 36-IN DIA, DI TYPE PIPE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
510-JW42X42	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 42-IN DIA X 42-IN DIA, DI TYPE PIPE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
510-JW48X48	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 48-IN DIA X 48-IN DIA, DI TYPE PIPE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00		
510-JW8X6	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8-IN DIA X 6-IN DIA, CUT-IN TEE ON DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
510-JW12X6	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 12-IN DIA X 6-IN DIA, CUT-IN TEE ON DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00		
510-JW16X6	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 16-IN DIA X 6-IN DIA, CUT-IN TEE ON DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
510-JW20X6	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 20-IN DIA X 6-IN DIA, CUT-IN TEE ON DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00		
510-JW24X6	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 24-IN DIA X 6 IN DIA, CUT-IN TEE ON DI OR PVC TYPE PIPE	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
510-KW	5	TON	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 175,000.00		
511S-B	3	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS (SEE STANDARD NO. 511S-17), NOT INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00		
511S-F-1	2	EA	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 1-IN DIA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00		
511S-F-2	2	EA	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2-IN DIA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00		
511S-G	15	VF	ADDITIONAL BURY DEPTH	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00		
511S-H	15	VF	FIRE HYDRANT BARREL EXTENSIONS	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00		
602S-D	250	SY	GRASS SODDING-MULCH EXISTING TYPE	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00		
604S-A1	1000	SY	NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, RECYCLED MULCH	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00		
604S-A2	1000	SY	NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HAND BROADCASTED	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00		
604S-C1	750	SY	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, RECYCLED MULCH	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00		
604S-C2	750	SY	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HAND BROADCASTED	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00		
605S-A1	250	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET, CLASS 1; TYPE B	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00		
605S-A2	250	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET, CLASS 1; TYPE D	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00		
601S-A	500	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00		
610S-C	100	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE C OTHER MATERIALS (LIMITED APPLICATION-MINIMAL DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00		
610S-E	10	EA	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION, WOOD PLANKING	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00		
620S	100	SY	FILTER FABRIC	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00		
628S-B	100	LF	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKES WITH FILTER FABRIC	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		
628S-D	50	EA	FILTER CURB INLET PROTECTION (EXISTING INLET)	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00		
641S	4	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, INSTALLED & REMOVED	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
642S	1000	LF	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		
703	500	LF	SAFETY FENCING	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00		
803S-CD	60	CD	BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 21,600.00		
803S-SF	500	LF	SAFETY FENCE	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00		



# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SP402S-A-F	100	CY	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL, FAST SETTING, TO BE USED AS BACKFILL IN LIEU OF EXCAVATED TRENCH MATERIAL, INCLUDING DIPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00		
SP402S-A-N	25	CY	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL, NORMAL SETTING, TO BE USED AS BACKFILL IN LIEU OF EXCAVATED TRENCH MATERIAL, INCLUDING DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00		
SP505S-A	15	CY	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (CLASS D), ALL PIPE SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLET IN PLACE	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00		
SP510-FL	50	LF	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LEAD, ALL DEPTHS (IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAIL 511S-17), INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT LEAD	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00		
SP510-JWS16X16	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 16-IN DIA X 16-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
SP510-JWS20X20	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 20-IN DIA X 20-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
SP510-JWS24X24	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 24-IN DIA X 24-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00		
SP510-JWS30X30	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 30-IN DIA X 30-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00		
SP510-JWS36X36	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 36-IN DIA X 36-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 24,650.00		
SP510-JWS42X42	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 42-IN DIA X 42-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00		
SP510-JWS48X48	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 48-IN DIA X 48-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00		
SP510-JWS54X54	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 54-IN DIA X 54-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 34,200.00		
SP510JWS60X60	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 60-IN DIA X 60-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00		
SP510-JWS66X66	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 66-IN DIA X 66-IN DIA, NEW STEEL PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 35,550.00		
SP510-JWD16X16	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 16-IN DIA X 16-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00		
SP510-JWD20X20	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 20-IN DIA X 20-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 16,340.00		
SP510-JWD24X24	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 24-IN DIA X 24-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 17,050.00		
SP510-JWD30X30	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 30-IN DIA X 30-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 22,175.00	\$ 22,175.00		
SP510-JWD36X36	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 36-IN DIA X 36-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTD TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SP510-JWD42X42	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 42-IN DIA X 42-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00		
SP510JWD 48X48	1	EA	WET CONNECTION, 48-IN DIA X 48-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 34,150.00		
SP510-JWD54X54	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 54-IN DIA X 54-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 38,650.00		
SP510-JWD60X60	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 60-IN DIA X 60-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 41,050.00		
SP510-JWD66X66	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 66-IN DIA X 66-IN DIA, NEW DI PIPE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STEEL PIPE	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00		
SP510-PP	5	EA	PIPE PATCH, CSC OR STEEL TYPE PIPE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 80,750.00		
SP510-PR1-6	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 6-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11,200.00		
SP510-PR1-8	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 8-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00		
SP510-PR1-12	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 12-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 11,900.00		
SP510-PR1-16	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 16-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 12,400.00		
SP510-PR1-20	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 20-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00		
SP510-PR1-24	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 24-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 13,600.00		
SP510-PR1-30	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 30-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 14,700.00		
SP510-PR1-36	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 36-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00		
SP510-PR1-42	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 42-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 17,700.00		
SP510-PR1-48	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 48-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 20,100.00		
SP510-PR1-54	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 54-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 22,400.00		
SP510-PR1-60	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 60-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 25,100.00		
SP510-PR1-66	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 66-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 26,700.00		
SP510-PR2-6	100	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 6-IN DIA, OVER 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 56,000.00		
SP510-PR2-8	100	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 8-IN DIA, OVER 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 57,500.00		
SP510-PR2-12	100	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 12-IN DIA, OVER 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 59,500.00		
SP510-PR2-16	100	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 16-IN DIA, OVER 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 62,000.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SP510-PR2-20	100	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 20-IN DIA, OVER 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00		
SP510-PR2-24	100	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 24-IN DIA, OVER 20 LF OF DI PIPE	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 68,000.00		
SP510-PR3-16	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 16-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00		
SP510-PR3-24	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 24-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00		
SP510-PR3-30	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 30-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00		
SP510-PR3-36	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 36-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00		
SP510-PR3-42	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 42-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 37,000.00		
SP510-PR3-48	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 48-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
SP510-PR3-54	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 54-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00		
SP510-PR3-60	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 60-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 54,000.00		
SP510-PR3-66	20	LF	PIPE REPLACEMENT, 66-IN DIA, ZERO TO 20 LF OF CSC OR WELDED STEEL PIPE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
SP510-MWI-S-36	1	EA	18-IN STEEL MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 36-IN DIA FABRICATED STEEL TEE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 20,550.00		
SP510-MWI-S-42	1	EA	18-IN STEEL MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 42-IN DIA FABRICATED STEEL TEE	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00		
SP510-MWI-S-48	1	EA	18-IN STEEL MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 48-IN DIA FABRICATED STEEL TEE	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 22,850.00		
SP510-MWI-S-54	1	EA	18-IN STEEL MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 54-IN DIA FABRICATED STEEL TEE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 24,050.00		
SP510-MWI-S-60	1	EA	18-IN STEEL MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 60-IN DIA FABRICATED STEEL TEE	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
SP510-MWI-S-66	1	EA	18-IN STEEL MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 66-IN DIA FABRICATED STEEL TEE	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00		
SP510-MWI-DI-36	1	EA	18-IN DI MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 36-IN DIA DI TEE	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00		
SP510-MWI-DI-42	1	EA	18-IN DI MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 42-IN DIA DI TEE	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00		
SP510-MWI-DI-48	1	EA	18-IN DI MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 48-IN DIA DI TEE	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00		
SP510-MWI-DI-54	1	EA	18-IN DI MANWAY, INSTALL 18-IN X 54-IN DIA DI TEE	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 39,100.00		
SP510-MWI-T1-36	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON DI PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 36-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SP510-MWI-T1-42	1	EA	18-IN.TAPPED MANWAY ON DI PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 42-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 36,569.00	\$ 36,569.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
SP510-MWI-T1-48	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON DI PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 48-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 79,100.00	\$ 79,100.00		
SP510-MWI-T2-36	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC BAR-WRAPPED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 36-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 41,610.00	\$ 41,610.00		
SP510-MWI-T2-42	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC BAR-WRAPPED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 42-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 46,350.00		
SP510-MWI-T2-48	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC BAR-WRAPPED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 48-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00		
SP510-MWI-T2-54	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC BAR-WRAPPED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 54-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 52,050.00		
SP510-MWI-T2-60	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC BAR-WRAPPED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 60-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 53,150.00	\$ 53,150.00		
SP510-MWI-T2-66	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC BAR-WRAPPED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 66-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 55,200.00		
SP510-MWI-T3-36	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC PRE-STRESSED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 36-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 41,650.00		
SP510-MWI-T3-42	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC PRE-STRESSED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 42-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 46,350.00		
SP510-MWI-T3-48	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC PRE-STRESSED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 48-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00		
SP510-MWI-T3-54	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC PRE-STRESSED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 54-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 52,050.00		
SP510-MWI-T3-60	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC PRE-STRESSED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 60-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 53,150.00	\$ 53,150.00		
SP510-MWI-T3-66	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON CSC PRE-STRESSED PIPE, FULL BODY TAPPING SLEEVE (NO TAPPING VALVE), 66-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 55,170.00	\$ 55,170.00		
SP510-MWI-T4-54	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON WELDED STEEL PIPE, WELD ON OUTLET (NO TAPPING VALVE), 54-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 44,750.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SP510-MWI-T4-60	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON WELDED STEEL PIPE, WELD ON OUTLET (NO TAPPING VALVE), 60-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00		
SP510-MWI-T4-66	1	EA	18-IN TAPPED MANWAY ON WELDED STEEL PIPE, WELD ON OUTLET (NO TAPPING VALVE), 66-IN DIA PARENT PIPE	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 47,850.00		
SP510-W	25	LF	WELDING OVER FOUR (4) LINEAR FEET	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 7,200.00		
SP510-WS-S-6	5	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SINGLE SERVICE, 2-IN SERVICE X 6-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00		
SP510-WS-S-8	5	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SINGLE SERVICE, 2-IN SERVICE X 8-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00		
SP510-WS-S-12	5	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SINGLE SERVICE, 2-IN SERVICE X 12-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		
SP510-WS-S-16	2	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SINGLE SERVICE, 2-IN SERVICE X 16-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00		
SP510-WS-S-20	2	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SINGLE SERVICE, 2-IN SERVICE X 20-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00		
SP510-WS-D-6	3	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, DOUBLE SERVICES, 2-IN SERVICE X 6-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00		
SP510-WS-D-8	3	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, DOUBLE SERVICES, 2-IN SERVICE X 8-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 11,175.00		
SP510-WS-D-12	3	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, DOUBLE SERVICES, 2-IN SERVICE X 12-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00		
SP510-WS-D-16	2	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, DOUBLE SERVICES, 2-IN SERVICE X 16-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 7,620.00		
SP510-WS-D-20	2	EA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, DOUBLE SERVICES, 2-IN SERVICE X 20-IN WATER MAIN	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00		
SP510-WS-SM	25	EA	INSTALL NEW SINGLE METER BOX	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,000.00		
SP510-WS-DM	20	EA	INSTALL NEW DOUBLE METER BOX	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00		
SP510-JH	2000	LF	2-INCH JUMPER HOSE	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00		
SP511S-BR	3	EA	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,415.00		
SP511S-J1-4	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 4-IN DIA., EZ-VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00		
SP511S-J1-6	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 6-IN DIA., EZ-VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
SP511S-J1-8	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 8-IN DIA., EZ-VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 10,684.00	\$ 10,684.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00		
SP511S-J1-12	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 12-IN DIA., EZ-VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00		
SP511S-J1-16	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 16-IN DIA., EZ-VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 37,635.00	\$ 37,635.00	\$ 72,050.00	\$ 72,050.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SP511S-J2-4	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 4-IN DIA., TEAM INDUSTRIAL VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00		
SP511S-J2-6	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 6-IN DIA., TEAM INDUSTRIAL VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
SP511S-J2-8	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 8-IN DIA., TEAM INDUSTRIAL VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00		
SP511S-J2-12	1	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 12-IN DIA., TEAM INDUSTRIAL VALVE (OR EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00		
SP511S-K	12	EA	FIELD INSPECTION & MEASUREMENT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 258,000.00		
SP511S-L-4	5	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 4-IN DIA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00		
SP511S-L-6	5	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 6-IN DIA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 7,800.00		
SP511S-L-8	4	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 8-IN DIA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
SP511S-L-12	4	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 12-IN DIA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
SP511S-L-16	2	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 16-IN DIA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00		
SP511S-L-20	2	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 20-IN DIA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00		
SP511S-L-24	5	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 24-IN DIA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 28,250.00		
SP511S-L-30	2	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 30-IN DIA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 12,700.00		
SP511S-L-36	2	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 36-IN DIA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00		
SP511S-L-42	1	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 42-IN DIA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
SP511S-L-48	1	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 48-IN DIA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00		
SP511S-L-54	1	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 54-IN DIA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00		
SP511S-L-60	1	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 60-IN DIA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		
SP511S-L-66	1	EA	VALVE REMOVAL, 66-IN DIA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
SP511S-M-4	5	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 4-IN DIA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 13,100.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SP511S-M-6	5	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 6-IN DIA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
SP511S-M-8	4	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 8-IN DIA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00		
SP511S-M-12	4	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 12-IN DIA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00		
SP511S-M-16	3	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 16-IN DIA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 31,800.00		
SP511S-M-20	2	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 20-IN DIA	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 33,200.00		
SP511S-M-24	5	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 24-IN DIA	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 117,500.00		
SP511S-M-30	2	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 30-IN DIA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 70,500.00		
SP511S-M-36	2	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 36-IN DIA	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 102,300.00		
SP511S-M-42	1	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 42-IN DIA	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00		
SP511S-M-48	1	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 48-IN DIA	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 79,250.00	\$ 79,250.00		
SP511S-M-54	1	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 54-IN DIA	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 123,200.00		
SP511S-M-60	1	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 60-IN DIA	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 269,000.00	\$ 269,000.00		
SP511S-M-66	1	EA	VALVE INSTALLATION, 66-IN DIA	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 333,000.00		
SP511S-N	5	EA	VALVE ABANDONMENT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13,250.00		
SP803S-A1L	5	DAY	ARTERIAL ONE-LANE CLOSURE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00		
SP803S-A2L	5	DAY	ONE WAY ARTERIAL TWO-LANE CLOSURE	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00		
SP803S-DA1L	5	DAY	TWO WAY, DIVIDED ARTERIAL ONE LANE CLOSURE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00		
SP803S-CR	10	DAY	COLLECTOR/RESIDENTIAL LANE CLOSURE	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 6,550.00		
SP803S-FL	20	DAY	SINGLE FLAGGER, WITH WARNING SIGNS	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 12,900.00		
SP803S-AB	30	DAY	SINGLE ARROW BOARD	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00		
SP803S-MB	20	DAY	SINGLE MESSAGE BOARD	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00		
SS520-1	10	DAY	MECHANICAL VENTILATION	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00		
SS520-2	10	DAY	TOPSIDE SITE SAFETY & EMERGENCY RESCUE SUPPORT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00		
SS520-3	2	EA	SITE SAFETY PLAN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SS520-4	40	HR	DEWATERING BY MANNED ENTRY	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00		
SS520-5	40	HR	PIPE CLEANING BY MANNED ENTRY	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00		
SS02225-E	1000	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79,000.00		
SS02225-B	750	CY	BACKFILL	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,000.00		
SS02225-GP	20	DAY	GENERAL POTHOLING	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
SS02225-H	10	DAY	HOE RAMMING	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00		
SS02225-P4	5	DAY	DEWATERING PUMP, NON-MUFFLED, 4-IN	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00		
SS02225-PM4	10	DAY	DEWATERING PUMP, MUFFLED, 4-IN	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00		
SS02225-P6	5	DAY	DEWATERING PUMP, NON-MUFFLES 6-IN	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00		
SS02225-PM6	10	DAY	DEWATERING PUMP, MUFFLED, 6-IN	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00		
SS02225-P8	3	DAY	DEWATERING PUMP, NON-MUFFLED, 8-IN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
SS02225-PM8	5	DAY	DEWATERING PUMP, MUFFLED, 8-IN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
SS02614-NCSC-4	3	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 4-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 51,600.00		
SS02614-NCSC-6	3	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 6-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 54,600.00		
SS02614-NCSC-8	3	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 8-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 57,300.00		
SS02614-NCSC-12	2	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 12-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 42,300.00		
SS02614-NCSC-16	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 16-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 36,850.00		
SS02614-NCSC-20	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 20-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 21,792.00	\$ 21,792.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00		
SS02614-NCSC-24	2	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 24-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 28,680.00	\$ 57,360.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 106,200.00		



# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SS02614- NCSC-30	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 30-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 66,300.00		
SS02614- NCSC-36	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 36-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 75,500.00		
SS02614- NCSC-42	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 42-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 87,850.00	\$ 87,850.00		
SS02614- NCSC-48	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 48-IN DIA, DI, CI, OR PVC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 1 FULL DAY, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00		
SS02614- CSC-16	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 16-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00		
SS02614- CSC-20	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 20-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 48,600.00		
SS02614- CSC-24	2	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 24-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 114,600.00		
SS02614- CSC-30	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 30-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 33,762.00	\$ 33,762.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00		
SS02614- CSC-36	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 36-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 74,200.00		
SS02614- CSC-42	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 42-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 51,720.00	\$ 51,720.00	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 81,300.00		
SS02614- CSC-48	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 48-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 118,500.00		
SS02614- CSC-54	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 54-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 80,340.00	\$ 80,340.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 124,500.00		
SS02614- CSC-60	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 60-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 91,140.00	\$ 91,140.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00		
SS02614- CSC-66	1	EA	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, 66-IN DIA, ON CSC TYPE PIPE, FOR UP TO 3 FULL DAYS, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 293,100.00	\$ 293,100.00		
SS02614- NCSC->1D	15	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, DI, CI, OR PVC PIPE, 4-, 6-, 8-, 12-IN DIA, OVER 1 DAY	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,900.00		

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD			
SS02614-NCSC->2D	15	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, DI, CI, OR PVC PIPE, 16-, 20-IN DIA, OVER 2 DAYS	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18,900.00		
SS02614-NCSC->3D	10	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, DI, CI, OR PVC PIPE, 24-, 30-IN DIA, OVER 3 DAYS	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 16,200.00		
SS02614-NCSC->4D	5	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, DI, CI, OR PVC PIPE, 36-, 42-IN DIA, OVER 4 DAYS	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 11,100.00		
SS02614-NCSC->5D	5	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, DI, CI, OR PVC PIPE, 48-IN DIA, OVER 5 DAYS	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 15,900.00		
SS02614-CSC->3D	5	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, CSC PIPE, 16-, 20-IN DIA, OVER 3 DAYS	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00		
SS02614-CSC->4D	10	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, CSC PIPE, 24-, 30-, 36-IN DIA, OVER 4 DAYS	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 22,200.00		
SS02614-CSC->5D	5	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, CSC PIPE, 42-IN DIA, OVER 5 DAYS	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 11,400.00		
SS02614-CSC->7D	5	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, CSC PIPE, 48-, 54-, 60-IN DIA, OVER 7 DAYS	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 15,900.00		
SS02614-CSC->10D	5	DAY	TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, EXTRA DAYS, CSC PIPE, 66-IN DIA, OVER 10 DAYS	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 18,900.00		
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>					<b>\$ 6,278,106.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,803,745.00</b>		
MATHEMATICAL ERROR FOUND AND CORRECTED									

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED  
OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS.

10/7/14

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT      DATE  
CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION,  
CITY OF AUSTIN, TX